## HALLING PARISH COUNCIL

The Community Centre, High Street, Lower Halling, Rochester, ME2 1BS.

Acting Clerk/Proper Officer/RFO Mr N Fursdon Telephone No (01634) 241551 Email:hallingclerk@btconnect.com

Website www.halling-pc.co.uk



## To Members of Halling Parish Council - Halling Annual Parish Council Meeting

Notice - Under provisions of the Local Authorities and Police and Crime Panels (Coronavirus) (Flexibility of Local Authorities and Police and Crime Panel Meetings) (England and Wales) Regulations 2020 and section 78 of the Coronavirus Act 2020 (together constituting "the Coronavirus Provisions") members are hereby summoned to attend a virtual meeting of Halling Parish Council, utilising "ZOOM", which will be held on Tuesday August 25th 2020 at 7.30pm.

Members of the public are welcome to observe.

## The access codes for the meeting are

To Join the Zoom Meeting

https://us04web.zoom.us/j/75557090486?pwd=UWJsZjFIalZJMUMzWXNYWIVXRVBIQT09

Meeting ID: 755 5709 0486

Passcode: 9mhEEr

052/20	Those present and Chairman's welcome.
053/20	Apologies for any absences and consideration of their acceptance.
054/20	Declarations of any pecuniary and/or prejudicial interests.
055/20	To resolve whether under the Coronavirus Provisions the holding of office by the Chairman, Vice Chairman and Council representatives on outside bodies for the 2019/20 municipal year be extended to the Annual Parish Council Meeting to be held in May 2021.

056/20 Close of Meeting.

Nigel Fursdon - Acting Clerk/Proper Officer / RFO to Halling Parish Council

ligel. N. W. Fundan

Thursday 20<sup>th</sup> August 2020